
  
REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QTY. COST COST COST COST COST COST

NEEDMORE ROAD (BASE BID)
1 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT S.Y. 419 $40.00 $16,760.00 $40.00 $16,760.00 $17.12 $7,173.28
2 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE S.Y. 20 $45.00 $900.00 $35.00 $700.00 $38.00 $760.00
3 202 PIPE REMOVED FT. 50 $30.00 $1,500.00 $15.00 $750.00 $15.00 $750.00
4 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED FT. 142 $15.00 $2,130.00 $15.00 $2,130.00 $18.00 $2,556.00
5 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED EACH 6 $400.00 $2,400.00 $1,100.00 $6,600.00 $550.00 $3,300.00
6 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION S.Y. 419 $2.50 $1,047.50 $1.00 $419.00 $2.28 $955.32
7 254 2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 22765 $2.75 $62,603.75 $1.50 $34,147.50 $2.75 $62,603.75
8 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 C.Y. 140 $210.00 $29,400.00 $190.00 $26,600.00 $294.72 $41,260.80
9 304 AGGREGATE BASE C.Y. 3 $150.00 $450.00 $85.00 $255.00 $235.80 $707.40

10 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT GAL. 2049 $3.75 $7,683.75 $3.00 $6,147.00 $6.05 $12,396.45
11 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y. 1265 $185.00 $234,025.00 $155.00 $196,075.00 $184.00 $232,760.00
12 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT S.Y. 20 $80.00 $1,600.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $94.00 $1,880.00
13 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN FT. 142 $75.00 $10,650.00 $45.00 $6,390.00 $60.00 $8,520.00
14 611 12" STORM SEWER, CPSLP FT. 5 $190.00 $950.00 $150.00 $750.00 $75.00 $375.00
15 611 12" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV FT. 40 $220.00 $8,800.00 $150.00 $6,000.00 $110.00 $4,400.00
16 611 15" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV FT. 10 $250.00 $2,500.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $240.00 $2,400.00
17 611 18" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-III FT. 5 $285.00 $1,425.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $256.00 $1,280.00
18 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN EACH 6 $3,750.00 $22,500.00 $4,250.00 $25,500.00 $5,200.00 $31,200.00
19 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 3 $650.00 $1,950.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 $740.91 $2,222.73
20 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00 $66,429.50 $66,429.50
21 618 CENTER LINE RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE) FT. 797 $6.00 $4,782.00 $10.00 $7,970.00 $22.00 $17,534.00
22 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING LUMP 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
23 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 5 $250.00 $1,250.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $42.23 $211.15
24 644 CENTER LINE MILE 1.06 $5,000.00 $5,300.00 $4,735.00 $5,019.10 $4,205.00 $4,457.30
25 644 EDGE LINE, 4", WHITE MILE 0.70 $2,750.00 $1,925.00 $2,510.00 $1,757.00 $1,650.00 $1,155.00
26 644 LANE LINE, 4" MILE 1.21 $2,200.00 $2,662.00 $1,300.00 $1,573.00 $1,575.00 $1,905.75
27 644 CHANNELIZING LINE, 8" FT. 932 $2.00 $1,864.00 $1.75 $1,631.00 $1.45 $1,351.40
28 644 TRANSVERSE LINE FT. 2310 $5.00 $11,550.00 $6.00 $13,860.00 $1.25 $2,887.50
29 644 ISLAND MARKING S.F. 46 $5.00 $230.00 $3.55 $163.30 $15.00 $690.00
30 644 LANE ARROW EACH 7 $110.00 $770.00 $95.00 $665.00 $100.00 $700.00
31 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 80 $5.00 $400.00 $4.00 $320.00 $3.00 $240.00
32 SPEC ASPHALT REJUVENTATING AGENT S.Y. 22765 $2.10 $47,806.50 $0.95 $21,626.75 $0.94 $21,399.10
33 SPEC STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER SCRUB SEAL S.Y. 22765 $5.25 $119,516.25 $3.50 $79,677.50 $3.49 $79,449.85

NEEDMORE ROAD BID TOTAL $646,330.75 $514,286.15 $619,911.28

VALLEY PIKE (BASE BID)
34 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT S.Y. 532 $40.00 $21,280.00 $40.00 $21,280.00 $17.12 $9,107.84
35 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION S.Y. 532 $2.50 $1,330.00 $1.00 $532.00 $2.28 $1,212.96
36 254 2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 15266 $2.75 $41,981.50 $1.50 $22,899.00 $2.75 $41,981.50
37 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 C.Y. 178 $210.00 $37,380.00 $190.00 $33,820.00 $294.72 $52,460.16
38 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT GAL. 1400 $3.75 $5,250.00 $3.00 $4,200.00 $6.05 $8,470.00
39 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5mm, TYPE A (448) C.Y. 848 $215.00 $182,320.00 $180.00 $152,640.00 $184.00 $156,032.00
40 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 2 $650.00 $1,300.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $740.52 $1,481.04
41 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $23,500.00 $23,500.00 $54,210.00 $54,210.00
42 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING LUMP 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,550.00 $2,550.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00
43 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 3 $250.00 $750.00 $250.00 $750.00 $42.23 $126.69
44 632 DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN EACH 4 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00
45 644 CENTER LINE MILE 0.78 $5,000.00 $3,900.00 $4,735.00 $3,693.30 $4,205.00 $3,279.90
46 644 EDGE LINE, 4", WHITE MILE 1.43 $2,750.00 $3,932.50 $2,510.00 $3,589.30 $1,650.00 $2,359.50
47 644 STOP LINE FT. 60 $7.00 $420.00 $6.00 $360.00 $4.95 $297.00
48 644 CHANNELIZING LINE, 8" FT. 716 $2.00 $1,432.00 $1.75 $1,253.00 $1.45 $1,038.20
49 644 TRANSVERSE LINE FT. 422 $5.00 $2,110.00 $6.00 $2,532.00 $1.25 $527.50
50 644 LANE ARROW EACH 9 $110.00 $990.00 $95.00 $855.00 $100.00 $900.00
51 644 SCHOOL MARKING EACH 1 $350.00 $350.00 $550.00 $550.00 $500.00 $500.00
52 SPEC ASPHALT REJUVENTATING AGENT S.Y. 15266 $2.10 $32,058.60 $0.95 $14,502.70 $0.94 $14,350.04
53 SPEC STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER SCRUB SEAL S.Y. 15266 $5.25 $80,146.50 $3.50 $53,431.00 $3.49 $53,278.34

VALLEY PIKE BID TOTAL $460,931.10 $348,837.30 $413,812.67

COMMUNITY DRIVE (BASE BID)
54 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT S.Y. 371 $40.00 $14,840.00 $40.00 $14,840.00 $17.12 $6,351.52
55 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE S.Y. 39 $45.00 $1,755.00 $35.00 $1,365.00 $38.00 $1,482.00
56 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION S.Y. 371 $2.50 $927.50 $1.00 $371.00 $2.28 $845.88
57 254 1.5"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 1293 $3.75 $4,848.75 $5.00 $6,465.00 $2.50 $3,232.50
58 254 VARIABLE DEPTH PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 619 $12.00 $7,428.00 $5.00 $3,095.00 $2.75 $1,702.25
59 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 C.Y. 124 $210.00 $26,040.00 $190.00 $23,560.00 $294.71 $36,544.04
60 304 AGGREGATE BASE C.Y. 7 $150.00 $1,050.00 $85.00 $595.00 $231.82 $1,622.74
61 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT GAL. 699 $3.75 $2,621.25 $3.00 $2,097.00 $6.05 $4,228.95
62 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y. 403 $185.00 $74,555.00 $155.00 $62,465.00 $184.00 $74,152.00
63 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT S.Y. 39 $105.00 $4,095.00 $58.00 $2,262.00 $185.00 $7,215.00
64 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $40,608.00 $40,608.00
65 617 2" COMPACTED AGGREGATE C.Y. 44 $155.00 $6,820.00 $145.00 $6,380.00 $230.79 $10,154.76
66 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING LUMP 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
67 644 CENTER LINE MILE 0.49 $5,000.00 $2,450.00 $4,735.00 $2,320.15 $4,205.00 $2,060.45
68 644 EDGE LINE, 4", WHITE MILE 1.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $2,510.00 $2,510.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00
69 644 STOP LINE FT. 93 $7.00 $651.00 $6.00 $558.00 $5.00 $465.00
70 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 50 $5.00 $250.00 $4.00 $200.00 $3.00 $150.00
71 SPEC ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT S.Y. 7572 $2.10 $15,901.20 $0.95 $7,193.40 $0.94 $7,117.68

COMMUNITY DRIVE BID TOTAL $173,982.70 $153,276.55 $201,082.77

BASE BID TOTAL $1,281,244.55 $1,016,400.00 $1,234,806.72 

HONEYLEAF WAY (ALTERNATE #1)
72 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT S.Y. 850 $40.00 $34,000.00 $40.00 $34,000.00 $17.12 $14,552.00
73 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE S.Y. 133 $45.00 $5,985.00 $35.00 $4,655.00 $30.00 $3,990.00
74 202 PIPE REMOVED FT. 10 $30.00 $300.00 $15.00 $150.00 $15.00 $150.00
75 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED FT. 2104 $15.00 $31,560.00 $12.00 $25,248.00 $13.00 $27,352.00
76 202 WALK REMOVED S.F. 2155 $5.25 $11,313.75 $3.00 $6,465.00 $6.50 $14,007.50
77 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED EACH 2 $450.00 $900.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $550.00 $1,100.00
78 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION S.Y. 850 $2.50 $2,125.00 $1.00 $850.00 $2.28 $1,938.00
79 254 1.5"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 8949 $2.25 $20,135.25 $1.60 $14,318.40 $2.50 $22,372.50
80 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 C.Y. 284 $205.00 $58,220.00 $190.00 $53,960.00 $294.72 $83,700.48
81 304 AGGREGATE BASE C.Y. 42 $150.00 $6,300.00 $85.00 $3,570.00 $231.94 $9,741.48
82 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT GAL. 805 $3.75 $3,018.75 $3.00 $2,415.00 $6.05 $4,870.25
83 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y. 373 $185.00 $69,005.00 $165.00 $61,545.00 $184.00 $68,632.00
84 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT S.Y. 133 $85.00 $11,305.00 $58.00 $7,714.00 $94.00 $12,502.00
85 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN S.F. 2155 $18.00 $38,790.00 $13.00 $28,015.00 $17.00 $36,635.00
86 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN FT. 30 $55.00 $1,650.00 $45.00 $1,350.00 $60.00 $1,800.00
87 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN FT. 2074 $55.00 $114,070.00 $35.00 $72,590.00 $50.00 $103,700.00
88 611 12" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV FT. 10 $220.00 $2,200.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $110.00 $1,100.00
89 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $3,250.00 $6,500.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00
90 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 24 $500.00 $12,000.00 $550.00 $13,200.00 $740.92 $17,782.08
91 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $23,500.00 $23,500.00 $14,920.00 $14,920.00
92 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING LUMP 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
93 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1031 $7.00 $7,217.00 $4.00 $4,124.00 $3.00 $3,093.00
94 SPEC ASPHALT REJUVENTATING AGENT S.Y. 8949 $2.10 $18,792.90 $0.95 $8,501.55 $0.94 $8,412.06

HONEYLEAF WAY ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL $463,387.65 $379,470.95 $459,850.35

BURKHARDT ROAD AND LINDEN AVENUE (ALTERNATE #2)
95 253 PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISC: SPOT MILL AND FILL S.F. 10300 $6.00 $61,800.00 $5.50 $56,650.00 $5.77 $59,431.00
96 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,760.00 $6,760.00

BURKHARDT ROAD AND LINDEN AVENUE ALTERNATE BID #2 TOTAL $69,800.00 $63,650.00 $66,191.00

AIRWAY ROAD-WEST (ALTERNATE #3)
97 SPEC ASPHALT REJUVENTATING AGENT S.Y. 33339 $2.05 $68,344.95 $1.00 $33,339.00 $2.00 $66,678.00

AIRWAY ROAD-WEST ALTERNATE BID #3 TOTAL $68,344.95 $33,339.00 $66,678.00

AIRWAY ROAD-EAST (ALTERNATE #4)
98 SPEC ASPHALT REJUVENTATING AGENT S.Y. 46963 $2.05 $96,274.15 $1.00 $46,963.00 $2.00 $93,926.00

AIRWAY ROAD-EAST ALTERNATE BID #4 TOTAL $96,274.15 $46,963.00 $93,926.00

A & B Asphalt 
Springfield, Ohio

City of Riverside
Bid Tabulation

June 3, 2021
2021 Paving Program Barrett Paving Materials, Inc.

Franklin, Ohio


	Sheet1

